Gas+
Dust
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846             Safety instructions 11/19  © by MOLLET     KE-SH-03     01

KID-XBK-BI3U-7-5 for 5 m cable
KID-XBK-BI3U-7-0 for 10 m cable
Order code
Technical data
Dimensions
Type NG G W KL M KA Li. L GL A B
KI - SZ 052 IG2 AL 2 M2 66 44,5 40 20 32 62
KI - SZ 065 IG2 AL 2 M2 81 45 37 20 42 62
KI - SZ 065 IG2½ AL 2 M2 81 58 52 20 42 62
KI - SZ 075 IG2 AL 2 M2 89 50 38 20 42 63
KI - SZ 075 IG2½ AL 2 M2 89 64,5 42 20 42 63
KI - SZ 075 IG3 AL 2 M2 89 64,5 39 22 45 63
KI - SZ 090 IG3 AL 2 M2 105 78 40 22 50 64
KI - SZ 100 IG4 AL 2 M2 115 89,5 47 25 50 67
KI - SZ 110 IG4 AL 2 M2 133 100 48 25 68 67
KI - SZ 110 IG4½ AL 2 M2 133 100 48 25 68 67
KI - SZ 125 IG5 AL 2 M2 148 115 52 28 75 70
KI - SZ 150 IG6 AL 2 M2 160 130 60 30 85 71
Order code
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
04     KEIN-GI-04     05/22  © by MOLLET Appliance information            MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
Materials (W) AL = Aluminium
  AV = Aluminium/1.4581 / 318 or 1.457X
  MS = Brass
  VA = 1.4581 / 318 or 1.457X
 Switch CuZn, chromium plated
 active surface PA12-GF30
Mounting position  any
Ambient temperature  -20 °C ... +60 °C
Supply voltage  10 ... 30 V DC
Load current capacity  � 200 mA, constant current
Switching function  PNP,  Normally open
Type of protection  IP68/IP65   acc. to DIN EN 60529
Maintenance  none
 NG = Nominal size
 G = Thread
 W = Material
 KL = Cable length
 KA = Lug distance
 Li. = Inner diameter
 M = Lugs removed
According to Directive 2014/68/EU for
pressure equipment:
Usable for hazardous gases and
liquids of group 1 up to 10 bar and up
to DN 100
For example in pneumatic conveyor
systems with combustible dusts etc.
Result of the evaluation of ignition
danger acc. to DIN EN ISO 80079-36:
The couplings (without switches) have
no potential source of ignition on their
own.
We deliver fundamentally with white DS-Seal rings, for high pressure and
low pressure. (acc. to KE-TD-11)
sw  BK
bl  BU
br  BN
TURCK  Bi3U 007-AP01
Technical dataWiring connection
Cable  3 x 0.34 mm²
Cable length (KL) 2 = 2 m
  5 = 5 m
  0 = 10 m
Dust II  3D  Ex  tc  IIIC  T110 °C Dc
ATEX option
B0
Couplings with inside thread "Storz"
inductive
limit switch KI-SZ
Appliance information
Dimensions
007-0202
16
A 16
B
45

Coding 1/3
with a double limit switchK.D-SZ
Type selectionIllustrations
Appliance information
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
11/19             © by MOLLET 03MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846               Appliance information
Notes
Planning information              MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken   Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0   www.mollet.de
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
08     K-TD-06     01/19  © by MOLLET
 250  268.5x240x17 K-SZ250DRKDS-NBR  (black)
 110 A 124x102x12.0 K-SZ110DRKDS-NBR K-SZ110DRKDS-SIK
 75 B 82x67x10.5 K-SZ075DRKDS-NBR K-SZ075DRKDS-SIK
 205  211x187x16.0 K-SZ205DRKDS-NBR
 52 C 60x47x10.0 K-SZ052DRKDS-NBR K-SZ052DRKDS-SIK
 90  98x93x10.0 K-SZ090DRKDS-NBR K-SZ090DRKDS-SIK
 125  139x177x12.5 K-SZ125DRKDS-NBR K-SZ125DRKDS-SIK
 165  177x152x12.5 K-SZ165DRKDS-NBR
 65  75x60x10.0 K-SZ065DRKDS-NBR K-SZ065DRKDS-SIK
 150  152x132x11.5 K-SZ150DRKDS-NBR K-SZ150DRKDS-SIK
DRK seal rings for high and low pressure operation  (DS)
     Size Dimensions (mm) Article no. Article no.
  NBR  (white) Silikon  (transparent)
 100  108x93x10.0 K-SZ100DRKDS-NBR K-SZ100DRKDS-SIK
 75 B 82x67x10.5 K-SZ075DRKDS-VI
 110 A 124x102x12.0 K-SZ110DRKDS-VI
 125  139x117x12.5 K-SZ125DRKDS-VI
 150  152x132x11.5 K-SZ150DRKDS-VI
DRK seal rings for high and low pressure operation  (DS)
  VITON  (green)
     Size Dimensions (mm) Article no.
 52 C 60x47x10.0 K-SZ052DRKDS-VI
 75 B 82x67x10.0 K-SZ075DRKD-NBR
DRK seal rings for high pressure operation  (D)
     Size Dimensions (mm) Article no.
 52 C 60x47x10.5 K-SZ052DRKD-NBR
 65  75x60x10.5 K-SZ065DRKD-NBR
 100  106x93x10.5 K-SZ100DRKD-NBR
  NBR  (white)
  G 4 113x100x3 K-SZIG4   DRG-NBR K-SZIG4   DRG-PT
  Size Dimensions (mm) Article-no. Article-no.
DRG thread flat seal rings